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. ,: , 
The Secretary 0/ State 

of the United States of America 
hereby requests all whom it may concern to permit the citizen/ 

_~2{naJiona' of the United States named herein top4/s>; 
;:!:7!Uiilhout delay or hindrance and in case of neecFrli}p: 

give all lawful aid and protection, 

Le Secritaire d'Etat 
des Etats-Unis d'Amerique 

" prie par les presenles toutes auton'tis comphentes de laisser passer 
~~iir::.: le citoyen ou ressartissan! des Etats-Ums titulaire du preseni'passeparf.t!:";;::: 
, b;'~f9-;: fans de/ai ni difficu!te et, en cas de besoin, de lui acediaer :;t~t~, : 

loute aide et proleclion figitimes, 
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.~ :':-.-
' .;. :;;--

SIGNATURE OF BEARER/SIGNATURE DU TITULAIRE , 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED 

, ~iV~~::'JI ~~: 
: LONG XU'AN' 
'Naiiona/ily, I Nationa/rti' 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
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To: OOP delegation! Me. Cain Case 

Nguyen Long Xuan 

Letter requests the rumane policy to sponsor my only son in Vietnam to reunite 
family in United States as refugee. 

Dear Sir, 
My name is Nguyen Long Xuan SS# OOB 4/12/1939 in Vietnam. 

Residing at 
In this letter I would like to ask you please consider my following case to help 

me out. Before 4/30/1975 I was a captain in Army Force Republic of Vietnam in Sai­
Gon. On 4/30/1975 I was put in Communist Camp at Northern Hanoi. After 5 years I 
have been ill treatment so much that my two legs get paralyzed. And then I got a 
released; my former wife divorced me, and she left three children for me to take 
care. I have to face multi difficulties for a war prisoner to raise three children at that 
time! 

Almost ten years, we waiting for help. On August 1994, my family included five 
people; we went to the United State as Refugees under the humane policy of U.S.A. 
Government. But my eldest son named Nguyen Xuan Phu DOB 1969 still in Vietnam. 

Reason: When making paper work to go to the U.S.A. at Nguyen Du st. in Saigon. 
We heard that any children reach 21 years old not legal to go. But he has to wait 
when the parent settle down in the American then makes sponsor for him. As matter 
of fact, my son name as in the application form and had finger printed, and pictures 
as well to turn into Phu Nhuan District. We also sent these document to Embassy in 
Bangkok 7 times (at that time the VN government did not have official office yet) We 
believe that our document included 6 persons of my family remain in ODP file at 
Bangkok. 

Dear Sir, 
We have been in the United States more than 4 years. We would like very 

much to sponsor my son s family. But we are not able at all. Because my two 
daughters they are married and have children. They work and receive low income. 
So that they also receive welfare assistance to take care their children. Myself after 
five years being torture in camp I got the PostTra.Jmatic Stress Disorder and receive 
the SSI (attached 2 Doctor cert.) Therefore my wife has to take care of my 
youngest 16 years old son and me. Who goes to High School at Kaimuki. 



We very happy to hear that the program of Mr. Mc.Cain Case is helping the 
HO s children whom are 21 years old to reunite the family as refugee. 

I respectfully ask your high humanity to consider my son s case and sponsor 
them to resettle in the United States as refugee. 

My son s family includes: 

1-My son Ngyuen Xuan Phu DaB 1969 
His job is dressmaker in Industry Co. 

2-Wife Hoang Huong Thanh DaB 1970 
Her job is Dressmaker and Embroider 

3-Son Nguyen Xuan Nhuan. Under 4years old 
Residing at 2B Nguyen thi Huynh F-8 Cuan Phu Nhuan. 
Vietnam HO CHI MINH City. 

I highly appreciate your help and time. While waiting your approval; please 
accept our deep gratitude of my family. 

Attached copies: 
1) Family household in VN. 
1) Camp release cert. 

Phu s birth cert. 
1 Cert. Of Divorce. 

Respectfully yours, 

Nguyen Xuan Long 
(Father of Nguyen X. Phu) 

1 Cert. Of Psychology doctor (Certify of PTSD ) 
1 Cert. Of family doctor 
1 Cert. Of Entry visa to United States 
1 Cert. Of Exit visa 
1 Copy Of Social Security 
1 Copy Of Resident Alien 
1 Copy Of Handicap. 
-Phu s marriage certificate and his son birth cert. will submit later. Thank: you! 
1 (op'1 t.? J we-I S ~ r£.. I. H c...? w, e..... 



DANIEL K. INOUYE 
HAWAII 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Subcommittee on Defense 

COMMERCE, SCIENCE, AND TRANSPORTATION 
Subcommittee on Surf_ TransportMion 

and Merdlant Marine 

COMMITIEE ON INDIAN AFFAIRS 

DEMOCRATIC STEERING COMMITIEE 

COMMITIEE ON RULES AND ADMINISTRATION 

JOINT COMMITIEE ON PRINTING 

Mr. Xuan Long Nguyen 

Dear Mr. Nguyen: 

tinitnt £,tatrs £,rllatf 
SUITE 722, HART SENATE OFFICE BUILDING 

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-1102 
1202) 224-3934 

FAX 1202) 224-6747 

February 9, 1999 

PRINCE KUHIO FEDERAL BUIlDING 
ROOM 7325, 300 AlA MOANA BOUlEVARD 

HONOLULU, HI 96115G-<t975 
(808) 541-2542 

FAX (808) 541-2549 

101 AUPUNI STREET, NO. 205 
HllO, HI 96720 
(808) 935-0844 

FAX (BOB) 961-61113 

In the absence of Senator Inouye who is currently in Washington, 
D.C., I am writing in reference to our inquiry on your behalf 
regarding your son's refugee resettlement application. 

I wish to' share with you a copy of a reply that Senator Inouye 
received from the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) in Bangkok 
advising him that your son is ineligible for refugee status under 
the "McCain all)endment''. Al though the response was not favorable, 
I hope that the information provided by the ODP adequately 
explains its position in this matter. 

Enclosure 

Aloha, l' I~ 
~~·I!t;aro 

Legislative Assistant 
Honolulu Office 



.. , 
~OINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARlURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY 
9th R.OOR PANJABHUM BUILDING 1. 127 SAlHORN TAl ROAD. BANGKOK 10120. TEL (662) 205-5084 FAX: (662) 287·2337 

I File l-lnnber: 

I 

The recently-enacted "McCain Amendment" to the Foreign Operations Appropriations Act for Fiscal Year 
1997 provides that the children of former Vietnamese reeducation center detainees are to be considered 
refugees of special humanitarian concern and may be eligible for resettlement in the US if they meet the 
following criteria: 

(1) The child in Vietnam-
(A) is the son or daughter of a qualified national; and 
(B) is 21 years of age or older; and 
(C) was unmarried as of the date of acceptance ofhis/her parent's resettlement under the Orderly 

Departure Program. .. 
(2) The term 'qualified national' in paragraph (1) means a nationiiIofVietnam who -.' 

(A) (i) was formerly interned in re-education in Vietnam; or 
(ii) is the widow or widower of an individual formerly interned in re-education in Vietnam; 
and 

(B) (i) qualified for refugee processing .under the ODP re-education subprogram; and 
(ii) on or after April 1, 1995, is accepted -

(I) for resettlement in the U.S. as a refugee; or 
(II) for admission tQ the U.S. as an immigrant under the Orderly Departure 

Program. 

ODP has reviewed your application and determined that you do not qualifY for refugee consideration 
under the McCain Amendment for the reason(s) indicated below: 

o The principal applicant was approved for refugee status or the issuance of an immigrant visa prior to 
April 1, 1995. His family members are therefore not covered undC?r the terms of the Amendment. 

o The principal applicant withdrew his refugee application. He and his family members are therefore no 
longer eligible for refugee consideration and 8Je not covered under the terms of the Amendment. 

m The principal applicant's children were lawfully married at the time of the principal applicant's 
approval for resettlement in the US. They are therefore not covered under the terms of the 
Amendment. 

o The principal applicant was approved as a refugee under a category not covered by the Amendment. 

o The principal applicant's children were denied at interview as. their relationship to the principal 
applicant was not established. They are therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment, 
unless they can submit sufficient evidence to establish the claimed relationships. 

McCain NQ Leuer (08198) 

IUI( J.FO MDRESS: BOX 58 AMERtCIoN EMBA'iSV HJQ II' ~ lElX:87008 N/ICX:YY lH. E-WJl: NAOI:POOB.A-I.COM FAX (662) 287 2337 
VI. ADMINISTERED BY ICMC. 37-39 RUE DE 'v£RMONr. CftSE POSTALE 96, CH-1211 GENEVA 2O-C1c lEl: (4122) 733-41-&l 
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ACTION Department of State 
PAGE 91 BANGKO BIG8S BUml 
ACT ION lli:Jl 

INFO lOG-SS EAP-BS UTEO-88 H-81 TEDE-Sa ADs-as NSAE-as 
vo-a3 r~-.. PRII-.1 NFAT-II SAS-S8 ISS1Y 

------------------9D42CC m4lBZ 138 
R B1B486Z fEB 99 
FII AIIEKBASsv. BANGKOK 
TO SECSTATE WASHoe 8912 

UNCL AS UNGKOK a8168S 

H PASS 

LO. mss: m 
TAGS: PREF, elJlS, VK 
SUBJECT: IUlIA! OROULY DEPARTURE PROGRM CASE: 
VIErHAIIESE NATIONAL, N~UYEN XIIAN PHU WILE NUIIBER 
I V-4436U 

10: THE HONORABLE DAH I El K. I NOUVE 
UNITED STATES SENATE . 
PRINCE KUNIO FEDERAL BUILDING 
ROOII1325 
J8f ALA /IOANA BOULEVARD 
HONOlULU, HI 968ss-ms 

ATTN: BARABARA SAKAnOTO 

DEAR SENATOR IHOUYE: 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR lETUR DATED JANUARY 12, 1999 

CONCERNING THE REFUGEE RESETTLEnENT APPLICATION Of 
NeUYEN XIlAN PHU. YOU \lROTE ON BEHAlf OF YOUR 
CONsmUENT, NGUYEN XIlAN lONG. 

YOUR CONSTITUENT HAS REQUESTED THAT HIS SON III VIETNAI1 
8E CONSIDERED fOR REfUGEE STATUS UIIDER THE °IlCCAI H 

AIIE"DIIENT." PLEASE ADVISE YOUR CONSTITUENT THAT THE 
°IlCCAIN ME"DIIENI" EXTENDS REFUGEE CONSIDERAl'IOH TO THE 
OVER 21-YEAR-OlD calLDm OF fORnER RE-EDUCATION CENTER 
D£TAINEES ¥HO WERE AtPROU(D FOR REFUGEE STAlUS OH OR 
Ami APRIl 1, 1995, PROVIDED THEY IlERE UNnARRIEO AT 
THE TIne OF THEIR PARENT'S REFum INTERVIEW. SINCE 
YOUR CONSTITUENT WAS APPROVED FOR REFUGEE STATUS ON 
FEBRUARY ., 1994, HIS SON IS NOT ELIGIBLE FOR muCH 
CONS IDUATION. 

ONCE YOUR CONSTITUENT BEeOHES A U. S. C IT !ZEN, HE /lAY 
FILE A THIRD PREFERENCE 1f31 I""IGRANT VISA PHiTlON 
WORII 1·1381 WITH THE IMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION 

SERVICE IINSI FOR HIS HARRIED SOM IN VlEINAH. THE 
PETITION, ONCE APPROVED, Will BE STORED AT THE NAlIORAl 
VISA cmER !live) UNTIl THE APPLICANT IS ElICIBLE FOR 
AN III1UGRANT VISA INTERVIEW. VISAS ARE PRESENTlY 
AVAILABLE FOR APPLICANTS ¥HOSE THIRD PREFERENCE 
II1I1IGRANT VISA PETITIONS IlERE FILED PRIOR TO JUNE 12, 
1m. lIE ARE I1AI1ING DIRECTlY TO YOUR CONSmUEHT 
INFORnATION ON FllIKG IIIIIIGRANI VISA PETITIONS WITH THE 
IMS. 

I HOPE THIS IHFORIIATIOH IS HElPfUL TO YOU IN RESPONDING 
TO YOUR CONST ITUENT. 

SINCERELY YOURS, 

DE lIE Y mOE RGRASS 
DIRE C T OR AND eM IEF CONSUL AR OFF I CER 
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAI1 
U. S. EII8ASSY 
BANGKOK, THAILAND 

HUHTAlA 

UNCLASSIFIED 

BANGKO 8l5BS mmz 

INCOMING 
TELEGRAM 
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;:-UNAWAI 
::'77 QUEEN STHEET 
SUITE 400D 
HONOLULU HI 96dl~ 

(808) 587 5263 

LuNGXUAN NGUYEN 

D~A~ LONGXUAN NGUYEN 

STATE OF HA~AII 

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 

HI 961'H6 

CASE NUMBER: 00207822 
CASELaAD IO: 07 123 

AOV~NCE NorICE TO AFDC RECIPIENTS FOR MARCH 2000 

THE ,INCREASE YOU RECEIVED IN YOUR SOCIAL SECU~ITY ANO/OR YOUR SSI 
USNSFITS IN 01/00 HILL REDUCE OR STOP YOUR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM 
0;,,-)1/00. 

AUTH.: H.A.R. 17-602.1-10. 17-676-21. 17-676-~5. 17-b49-4. 17-680-8. 
17-660-9. 17-680-11 AND 17-680-12. 

!F YOU DO NaT AGR== WITH THE CALCULATIONS IN YOUR BENEFITS AND REQUEST 
A FAIR HEARING OY 0,/29/00. YOUR BENEFITS HILL CONTINUE UNTIL THE FAIR 
H~ARING DECISION IS REACHED IF YOU DID NOT ~AIVE YCUR RIGHTS TO 
CONTINUATION OF BENEFITS. IF YOUR ASSISTANCE IS CONTINUED. YOU HILL 
NEEO TO REPAY THE AMOUNTS YOU HERE NOT ENTITLED TO RECEIVE UNLESS THE 
FAI~ HEARING OFF!CEP. DECIDES IN YOUR FAVOR. THE D~PARTMENT MUST 
REC?IVE YOUR RCQUE5T FOR FAIR HEARING NO LATER THA~ 05/31/00 IF YOU 
HIS. TO HAV~ THE FAIR HEARING OFFICER REVIEH YOUP. CASE. IF YOU 00 NOT 
U~Dr:RSTAND OR NEED MOR: INFORMATION. CONTACT ~E AT TH~ PHONE NUMBER 
LIST;:D ABOVe::. 

FE8RUARY .2000 ,.,ARCH .2000 

FIN~~CIAL ASSISTANCE: $.2ce.oo 

NOTICE:~X050 M s. BUCHNER-HAHKINS 




